To,
The Board of Directors,
Flywings Simulator Training Centre Limited
Ground Floor, Killa No. 13, Begampur Khatola Sector 35,
Gurgaon, Sadar Bazar, Haryana-122001, India.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref: Proposed Initial Public Offer (IPO) of Flywings Simulator Training Centre Limited (the "Company")

Sub: Consent Letter

We, the undersigned, hereby give our consent to act as 'Registrar to the Issue' to the Proposed Public Issue of 'Flywings Simulator Training Centre Limited' on the Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited pursuant to the provisions of Section 26, 28 and 32 of the Companies Act 2013, we have no objection to our name being inserted as the 'Registrar to the Issue' in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus / Red Herring Prospectus / Prospectus which the company intends to issue in respect thereof.

We authorize "Flywings Simulator Training Centre Limited" to deliver a copy of this consent letter to SEBI / Stock Exchange / Registrar of Companies, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26, 28 and 32 of the Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, as amended.

Name	:	Bigshare Services Private Limited
Address	:	S6-2, 6 th Pinnacle Business Park, Mahakali Caves Road, next to Ahura Centre, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400093, Maharashtra, India
Telephone Number	:	+91 22 6263 8200
Fax Number	:	+91 22 6263 8299
E-mail Id	:	ipo@bigshareonline.com
Investor grievance e-mail	:	investor@bigshareonline.com
Website		www.bigshareonline.com
Contact Person	:	Mr. Babu Rapheal C.
SEBI Registration Number		INR000001385
CIN	:	U99999MH1994PTC076534

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Jibu John
Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534